KELC LANE AVAILABILITY
Monday 08 DECEMBER - Sunday 14 DECEMBER 2025

KELC 25m INDOOR (8 lanes)

TIME

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

08/12

09/12

10/12

11/12

12/12

13/12

14/12

5:30am

8

8

8

8

8

CLOSED

CLOSED

6:00am

CLOSED

6:30am

CLOSED

7:00am

CLOSED

7:30am

CLOSED

8:00am

8:30am

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

1:30pm

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

5:30pm

6:00pm

6:30pm

|00 (0| ||| OO |O |0

7:00pm

CLOSED

7:30pm

|| |||~ |||l |UI|UT|[][00|00| 00|00

CLOSED

8:00pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

8:30pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

9:00pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

9:30pm

|||l jIIMId IO ||| |[0|0|00|0|0|0

(||| IPWOO|O(A|D PP P P00 |00|(0]|0|00

|||~ (||| POODOV|0|0|0|0(UV[U[J|J|00|00|00|0O0|(00|(00|00|00|0|0|0

OV IN (VNN ||| P([O|0O]|0|00|0(0(0|0|0|(O(ULI|UT|O|0O|0O(ULI|UT|0O|00|00|00

|0 |ININ (||| ([O|0|0|0|00|(CO[(O|(~ || N|N|0O|(CO[ULI|UIT|0O|00|0|00|0

CLOSED

CLOSED

10:00pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

The public access to our 25m changerooms will be unavailable
during the below days and times:
Daily from Monday 1st - Tuesday 2nd December between 9am — 3pm

Ieilor Cast

LEISURE CENTRE



KELC 50m OUTDOOR (8 lanes) |

TIME MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
08/12 09/12 10/12 11/12 12/12 13/12 14/12

5:30am 8 8 8 8 8 CLOSED CLOSED
6:00am 8 8 8 8 8 8 CLOSED
6:30am 8 8 8 8 8 8 CLOSED
7:00am 8 8 CLOSED 4 8 8 CLOSED
7:30am 8 8 CLOSED 4 8 8 CLOSED
8:00am 8 8 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
8:30am 8 8 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
9:00am 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
9:30am 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
10:00am 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
10:30am 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
11:00am 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 8 8
11:30am 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 8 6
12:00pm 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 6 6
12:30pm 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 6 6
1:00pm 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 6 6
1:30pm 4 4 CLOSED 8 8 6 6
2:00pm 4 4 8 8 8 6 6
2:30pm 4 4 8 8 8 6 6
3:00pm 8 8 8 8 8 8 6
3:30pm 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
4:00pm 6 6 4 6 6 8 8
4:30pm 6 6 4 6 6 8 8
5:00pm 6 4 4 4 6 8 8
5:30pm 6 4 4 4 6 8 8
6:00pm 6 6 8 6 8 8 8
6:30pm 6 6 8 6 8 8 8
7:00pm CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED | CLOSED CLOSED
7:30pm CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED | CLOSED CLOSED
8:00pm CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED | CLOSED CLOSED

Ileilor East

LEISURE CENTRE




KELC WARM WATER POOL (1 lane)

TIME MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
08/12 09/12 10/12 11/12 12/12 13/12 14/12

5:30am 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED CLOSED
6:00am 1 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED
6:30am 1 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED
7:00am 1 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED
7:30am 1 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED
8:00am 1 1 AQUA 1 1 1 1
8:30am 1 1 AQUA 1 AQUA 1 1
9:00am 1 1 1 1 AQUA 1 1
9:30am 1 AQUA 1 1 AQUA 1 1
10:00am 1 AQUA 1 1 AQUA 1 1
10:30am 1 1 1 1 AQUA 1 1
11:00am 1 1 1 1 AQUA 1 1
11:30am AQUA 1 AQUA AQUA 1 1 1
12:00pm AQUA 1 AQUA AQUA 1 1 1
12:30pm AQUA 1 1 AQUA 1 1 1
1:00pm AQUA 1 BOOKING AQUA 1 1 1
1:30pm 1 1 BOOKING 1 1 1 1
2:00pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2:30pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3:00pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3:30pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4:00pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4:30pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5:00pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5:30pm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6:00pm AQUA 1 1 1 1 1 1
6:30pm AQUA 1 1 1 1 1 1
7:00pm 1 AQUA 1 1 1 1 1
7:30pm 1 AQUA 1 1 1 1 1
8:00pm 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED CLOSED
8:30pm 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED CLOSED
9:00pm 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED CLOSED
9:30pm 1 1 1 1 1 CLOSED CLOSED
10:00pm CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Ileilor East

LEISURE CENTRE




TIME

MON

KELC LEARN TO SWIM POOL (8 lanes)

TUE

Operational Hours:
Monday - Friday | 9:00am — 8:00pm
Saturday — Sunday | 8:00am —6:00pm

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

08/12

09/12

10/12

11/12

12/12

13/12

14/12

8:00am

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

()]

8:30am

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

9:00am

6

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

11:30am

12:00pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

1:30pm

2:00pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

5:30pm

|||~ INP([RPIPIO|lO|O|OC|OC|O

|||~ |PIWINIPIO[O|O|O|O|O|F

6:00pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

6:30pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

7:00pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

7:30pm

| O ININININININ|A||O(0O[(0[(|(0CjOVO|OOD/OOD[OO|O|O

WO A INININININ|O|O|0(O(0[(0|(0|OVOOOD[OO[O|O|O

| ININININININ||0|0(0O[(0[(0(0CjVO|OO(O[O|[OD

(O ININININININ| |||V |O

OO | |INININININ|P O[O0V |ULI[{UL|WU

CLOSED

CLOSED

8:00pm

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

Ileilor Cast

LEISURE CENTRE




