KELC LANE AVAILABILITY

Monday 08 DECEMBER – Sunday 14 DECEMBER 2025

	KELC 25m INDOOR (8 lanes)								
TIME	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN		
	08/12	09/12	10/12	11/12	12/12	13/12	14/12		
5:30am	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED	CLOSED		
6:00am	8	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED		
6:30am	8	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED		
7:00am	8	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED		
7:30am	8	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED		
8:00am	8	8	8	5	8	7	8		
8:30am	8	8	8	5	5	5	6		
9:00am	4	4	8	8	5	5	6		
9:30am	4	4	8	8	8	5	6		
10:00am	4	4	8	8	8	5	6		
10:30am	4	4	8	5	7	5	6		
11:00am	4	4	8	5	7	5	6		
11:30am	4	4	7	8	4	5	6		
12:00pm	4	4	7	8	4	5	8		
12:30pm	4	4	5	8	8	4	4		
1:00pm	4	4	5	8	8	4	4		
1:30pm	4	4	8	8	8	4	4		
2:00pm	4	4	8	8	8	4	4		
2:30pm	4	4	8	8	8	4	4		
3:00pm	6	8	8	8	8	4	4		
3:30pm	4	8	6	8	8	4	4		
4:00pm	5	3	6	6	4	4	4		
4:30pm	5	4	6	4	4	8	8		
5:00pm	5	4	4	4	4	8	8		
5:30pm	5	4	4	4	4	8	8		
6:00pm	4	4	4	4	4	8	8		
6:30pm	4	4	4	4	4	8	8		
7:00pm	4	4	4	4	4	8	CLOSED		
7:30pm	5	6	4	4	4	8	CLOSED		
8:00pm	6	8	8	7	7	CLOSED	CLOSED		
8:30pm	8	8	8	7	7	CLOSED	CLOSED		
9:00pm	8	8	8	7	8	CLOSED	CLOSED		
9:30pm	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED	CLOSED		
10:00pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED		



KELC 50m OUTDOOR (8 lanes)							
TIME	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
	08/12	09/12	10/12	11/12	12/12	13/12	14/12
5:30am	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED	CLOSED
6:00am	8	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED
6:30am	8	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED
7:00am	8	8	CLOSED	4	8	8	CLOSED
7:30am	8	8	CLOSED	4	8	8	CLOSED
8:00am	8	8	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
8:30am	8	8	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
9:00am	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
9:30am	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
10:00am	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
10:30am	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
11:00am	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	8	8
11:30am	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	8	6
12:00pm	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	6	6
12:30pm	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	6	6
1:00pm	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	6	6
1:30pm	4	4	CLOSED	8	8	6	6
2:00pm	4	4	8	8	8	6	6
2:30pm	4	4	8	8	8	6	6
3:00pm	8	8	8	8	8	8	6
3:30pm	8	8	8	8	8	8	8
4:00pm	6	6	4	6	6	8	8
4:30pm	6	6	4	6	6	8	8
5:00pm	6	4	4	4	6	8	8
5:30pm	6	4	4	4	6	8	8
6:00pm	6	6	8	6	8	8	8
6:30pm	6	6	8	6	8	8	8
7:00pm	CLOSED						
7:30pm	CLOSED						
8:00pm	CLOSED						



KELC WARM WATER POOL (1 lane)								
TIME	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN	
	08/12	09/12	10/12	11/12	12/12	13/12	14/12	
5:30am	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	
6:00am	1	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	
6:30am	1	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	
7:00am	1	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	
7:30am	1	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	
8:00am	1	1	AQUA	1	1	1	1	
8:30am	1	1	AQUA	1	AQUA	1	1	
9:00am	1	1	1	1	AQUA	1	1	
9:30am	1	AQUA	1	1	AQUA	1	1	
10:00am	1	AQUA	1	1	AQUA	1	1	
10:30am	1	1	1	1	AQUA	1	1	
11:00am	1	1	1	1	AQUA	1	1	
11:30am	AQUA	1	AQUA	AQUA	1	1	1	
12:00pm	AQUA	1	AQUA	AQUA	1	1	1	
12:30pm	AQUA	1	1	AQUA	1	1	1	
1:00pm	AQUA	1	BOOKING	AQUA	1	1	1	
1:30pm	1	1	BOOKING	1	1	1	1	
2:00pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
2:30pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
3:00pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
3:30pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
4:00pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
4:30pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
5:00pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
5:30pm	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
6:00pm	AQUA	1	1	1	1	1	1	
6:30pm	AQUA	1	1	1	1	1	1	
7:00pm	1	AQUA	1	1	1	1	1	
7:30pm	1	AQUA	1	1	1	1	1	
8:00pm	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	
8:30pm	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	
9:00pm	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	
9:30pm	1	1	1	1	1	CLOSED	CLOSED	
10:00pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	



KELC LEARN TO SWIM POOL (8 lanes)

Operational Hours: Monday – Friday | 9:00am – 8:00pm Saturday – Sunday | 8:00am –6:00pm

	Saturday – Suriday 8.00am – 0.00pm						
TIME	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN
	08/12	09/12	10/12	11/12	12/12	13/12	14/12
8:00am	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	0	6
8:30am	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	0	1
9:00am	0	0	6	6	5	0	0
9:30am	6	6	6	6	5	0	0
10:00am	6	6	6	6	5	0	0
10:30am	6	6	6	6	6	0	0
11:00am	6	6	6	6	6	1	0
11:30am	6	6	6	6	6	1	0
12:00pm	6	6	6	6	6	1	1
12:30pm	8	8	8	8	8	2	2
1:00pm	8	8	8	8	8	4	3
1:30pm	8	8	8	8	8	4	4
2:00pm	8	8	8	8	8	4	4
2:30pm	8	8	8	8	8	4	4
3:00pm	8	8	8	8	8	4	4
3:30pm	4	8	8	4	4	4	4
4:00pm	2	2	2	2	2	8	8
4:30pm	2	2	2	2	2	8	8
5:00pm	2	2	2	2	2	8	8
5:30pm	2	2	2	2	2	8	8
6:00pm	2	2	2	2	2	CLOSED	CLOSED
6:30pm	2	6	2	2	6	CLOSED	CLOSED
7:00pm	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED	CLOSED
7:30pm	8	8	8	8	8	CLOSED	CLOSED
8:00pm	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED

